
11/18/2020 Mail - Jacquez, Bianca-Rhae - Outlook

https://outlook.office.com/mail/inbox/id/AAQkADFlNGM3MGZhLTYzZTQtNDQ4Yy1hZjE5LWEwNjU5YWNjMmVjMAAQACBT3ydMwXJCshwn4Xi6XO… 1/1

AR1311 Design Fundamentals class update

James Joffe <jajoffe16@hotmail.com>
Mon 3/16/2020 11:17 PM
To:  Albarak, Amal <aalbarak@mail.stmarytx.edu>; Alvarez, Allison <aalvarez41@mail.stmarytx.edu>; Arcos, Kennedy
<karcos1@mail.stmarytx.edu>; Campos, Cristian <ccampos7@mail.stmarytx.edu>; Chavarria, David
<dchavarria2@stmarytx.edu>; Gallagher, Jamie <jgallagher@mail.stmarytx.edu>; Holden, Justin <jholden@mail.stmarytx.edu>;
Jacquez, Bianca-Rhae <bjacquez@mail.stmarytx.edu>; Mahomar, Zoraida <zmahomar@mail.stmarytx.edu>; Martinez, Jessalyn
<jmartinez246@mail.stmarytx.edu>; Martinez, Sharriah <smartinez92@mail.stmarytx.edu>; Mata, Indhira
<imata2@mail.stmarytx.edu>; Moreno, Diego <dmoreno17@mail.stmarytx.edu>; Pena, Courtney
<cpena27@mail.stmarytx.edu>; Roman, Giuliana <groman2@mail.stmarytx.edu>; Saenz, Isaac <isaenz3@mail.stmarytx.edu>;
Schaar, Clinton <cschaar@mail.stmarytx.edu>; Shulthum, Hanan Abdullah S <hshulthum@mail.stmarytx.edu>; Silva, Jacob
<jsilva29@mail.stmarytx.edu>; Villegas, Evelin <evillegas2@mail.stmarytx.edu>
Cc:  James Joffe <jajoffe16@hotmail.com>

Hello Class, 

Hope everyone is well. After a few lengthy meetings today, I wanted to reach out and let everyone know
how our course will proceed for the rest of the semester.  

The class will "start" again the week of March 23rd (March 24th for us). It will transition to an online
course. Please download Canvas on your smart devices if you have not done that already. I will make a
few changes to our course syllabus to allow for the new format, that I will send out over the weekend.  

If you are in town or on campus, please pickup your art supplies. If you are not returning to campus,
please contact me so that we can discuss how to proceed. If the studio door is locked, the administrative
assistant for the Art department, Yezel Taylor, (office is CF222) can open the door for you. 

I placed paper on a table by the drawers for future projects. Please take two sheets with you, as well as
any current project you are working on, when you get your supplies.  

Moreover, please know that the university is committed to having our students successfully complete all
classes. It is important that students monitor their St. Mary’s email daily since that is the email address
that Canvas uses. Also, please let me know if you do not have access to a computer or internet. We need
to be sure that everyone has the necessary technology to learn online. 

I realize that this is a time of significant uncertainty. But with faith and hard work, we will get through this
tough time. If you have any questions, please contact me at anytime. Thanks, and be watching for future
updates.  

My best regards to all of you,  
James Joffe


